Cost of blank tender document & 

Mode of Payment 

Rs. 3,000/- (Rupees Three Thousand Only) 

(Non Refundable) to be paid through Online 

Payment Mode i.e. Net Banking during 

Tender Document 
Download Stage. 

EMD Amount & Mode of Payment 

Rs.2,80,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh Eighty 

thousand Only) to be paid through Online 

Payment Modes i.e. Net Banking during Bid 

Preparation Stage. 

Date, Time and Place of Pre- B i d  

Meeting 

13th February 2026 15:00 Hrs at MPCB 

Conference Hall, Kalpataru Point, 4th Floor, Sion 

Matunga Scheme Road No.8, Opp.